

March 31, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2020

Page 1, line 4, after the first semicolon insert "to provide legislative intent;"

Page 1, line 20, replace "5,088,122" with "5,913,122" and replace "46,616,157" with "47,441,157"

Page 1, line 22, replace "5,188,122" with "6,013,122" and replace "47,453,957" with "48,278,957"

Page 2, line 1, replace "3,122,967" with "3,947,967" and replace "21,425,080" with "22,350,080"

Page 2, line 2, replace "1.00" with "3.00" and replace "267.33" with "269.33"

Page 2, line 23, replace "26,123,544" with "14,923,144" and replace "104,702,142" with "93,501,742"

Page 2, line 25, replace "26,573,544" with "15,373,144" and replace "105,152,142" with "93,951,742"

Page 2, line 27, replace "23,911,041" with "12,710,641" and replace "60,138,875" with "48,938,475"

Page 2, line 28, replace "6.00" with "7.00" and replace "353.39" with "354.39"

Page 3, line 2, replace "(\$12,786)" with "\$912,214" and replace "5,362,580" with "6,287,580"

Page 3, line 3, replace "73,454" with "293,454" and replace "2,340,602" with "2,560,602"

Page 3, line 7, replace "(276,861)" with "(211,861)" and replace "2,857,183" with "2,922,183"

Page 3, line 8, replace "970,624" with "1,150,624" and replace "6,547,962" with "6,727,962"

Page 3, line 9, replace "2,552,987" with "3,942,987" and replace "26,169,006" with "27,559,006"

Page 3, line 10, replace "1,252,305" with "2,177,305" and replace "14,266,816" with "15,191,816"

Page 3, line 11, replace "1,300,682" with "1,765,682" and replace "11,902,190" with "12,367,190"

Page 3, line 12, replace "0.00" with "1.70" and replace "95.56" with "97.26"

Page 3, line 24, replace "29,035,552" with "19,125,152" and replace "96,595,159" with "86,684,759"

Page 3, line 25, replace "10,019,165" with "10,944,165" and replace "112,819,662" with "113,744,662"

Page 3, line 26, replace "39,054,717" with "30,069,317" and replace "209,414,821" with "200,429,421"

Page 4, line 1, replace "11,450,400" with "0"

Page 4, line 7, replace "0" with "925,000"

Page 4, line 17, replace "20,882,000" with "10,356,600"

Page 4, line 18, replace "3,350,000" with "4,275,000"

Page 4, line 19, replace "17,532,000" with "6,081,600"

Page 5, after line 21, insert:

**"SECTION 8. PERMANENT OIL TAX TRUST FUND - DICKINSON RESEARCH CENTER - OPERATING POOL FUNDING.** The estimated income line item in subdivision 5 of section 1 of this Act includes \$925,000 from the permanent oil tax trust fund. This funding is available only for defraying the costs of operations of the Dickinson research center, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011."

Page 6, line 1, replace "\$17,000,000" with "\$5,549,600"

Renumber accordingly

#### **STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98039.0203 FN 3**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**